CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2018-012

COST SHARE AGREEMENT WITH RICE COUNTY FOR COUNTY STATE-AID HIGHWAY 1 IMPROVMENTS (SAP 66-601-20)

Rice County State-Aid Highway 1 from Trunk Highway (TH) 3 to TH 246 pavement has reached the end of its life and Rice County has indicated reconstruction is planned for 2018; and,
Rice County wants to construct the roadway to meet future traffic needs, address, safety, and provide for non-motorized improvements; and,
Rice County State-Aid Highway 1 from TH 3 to TH 246 is unique in its location that it touches the southern jurisdictional boundary of the City of Northfield on the west and touches some of the City of Dundas's jurisdictional boundary and is in Bridgewater Township; and,
Rice County has requested funding consideration from the City of Northfield and the City may contribute such funding based on Northfield Charter Section 9.1 and Minn. Stat. Sec. 471.85.
EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE RTHFIELD, MINNESOTA:
ity of Northfield approves the Cost Sharing Agreement for the Reconstruction of County State Aid Highway 1 (Rice County Project SAP 66-601-20) with Rice y.
he City Council of the City of Northfield on this 13 th day of February 2018.
Mayor
POWNELLCOLBY DELONG NAKASIAN NESS DETERSON WHITE ZWEIEEL